



Vendor Ranking

| | | |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020 2:00 PM | Call Order: 004 | Contract: E3T96 |
| District: District 3 | Counties: WALTON | Fed Aid No: E191121E |
| Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS | | Project(s): 4453581G201 (*) |
| Contract Desc: SR 83 (US 331) | | |

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$782,168.60 | 100.00% |
| 2 | PREMIER PAVING, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$795,867.50 | 101.75% |
| 3 | ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$883,763.67 | 112.99% |
| 4 | PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$982,398.00 | 125.60% |
| 5 | GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$987,576.20 | 126.26% |
| 6 | RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$990,206.00 | 126.60% |
| 7 | GUM CREEK FARMS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,232,867.30 | 157.62% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

"Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b)." Ranae Dodson

Signature



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3T96
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** E191121E
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4453581G201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 83 (US 331)

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of permanently replacing the Coastal Shore riprap; displaced by Hurricane Michael at the North-West Causeway at the Northbound Structure No. 600224 Choctawhatchee Relief; plus Clyde B Wells Bridge NOS. 600108 and 600110 on State Road 83 (US 331) from South of Clyde B Wells Bridge to North of Relief Bridge in Walton County. Other incidental work includes but is not limited to, minor drainage, sidewalk repair and replacement and minor lighting repair.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC | | (3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. | |
|--|-----------|---------------------|--|------------|-------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453581G201 | | (1.000) LS | 78,000.00000 | 78,000.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 88,500.00000 | 88,500.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453581G201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 64,550.00000 | 64,550.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,210.000 ED | 0.30000 | 363.00 | 12.00000 | 14,520.00 | 0.50000 | 605.00 |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 11,584.000 ED | 0.15000 | 1,737.60 | 1.50000 | 17,376.00 | 0.23000 | 2,664.32 |
| 0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 1,620.000 FD | 0.15000 | 243.00 | 8.00000 | 12,960.00 | 0.25000 | 405.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC | | (3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 85.000 ED | 7.00000 | 595.00 | 100.00000 | 8,500.00 | 12.00000 | 1,020.00 |
| 0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 97.000 ED | 12.00000 | 1,164.00 | 150.00000 | 14,550.00 | 20.00000 | 1,940.00 |
| 0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 170.000 ED | 8.00000 | 1,360.00 | 170.00000 | 28,900.00 | 14.00000 | 2,380.00 |
| 0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 170.000 ED | 8.00000 | 1,360.00 | 100.00000 | 17,000.00 | 14.00000 | 2,380.00 |
| 0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 3,328.000 LF | 15.00000 | 49,920.00 | 16.00000 | 53,248.00 | 20.00000 | 66,560.00 |
| 0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4453581G201 | | (2.020) AC (LS) | 187,530.00000 | 187,530.00 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| 0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 338.000 SY | 55.00000 | 18,590.00 | 10.00000 | 3,380.00 | 40.00000 | 13,520.00 |
| 0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE | | 3,812.000 CY | 20.50000 | 78,146.00 | 28.00000 | 106,736.00 | 60.00000 | 228,720.00 |
| 0070 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM | | 13.000 LF | 60.00000 | 780.00 | 290.00000 | 3,770.00 | 250.00000 | 3,250.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC | | (3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 308.000 SY | 97.00000 | 29,876.00 | 75.00000 | 23,100.00 | 165.00000 | 50,820.00 |
| 0080 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" | | 29.000 SY | 102.00000 | 2,958.00 | 300.00000 | 8,700.00 | 375.00000 | 10,875.00 |
| 0085 0530 3 5 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, COASTAL SHORE- LARGE BOULDERS | | 1,302.000 TN | 168.00000 | 218,736.00 | 300.00000 | 390,600.00 | 185.00000 | 240,870.00 |
| 0090 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 7,325.000 SY | 4.00000 | 29,300.00 | 1.50000 | 10,987.50 | 4.95000 | 36,258.75 |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$765,208.60 | | \$762,327.50 | | \$855,768.07 |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0095 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 60.000 LF | 20.00000 | 1,200.00 | 190.00000 | 11,400.00 | 33.00000 | 1,980.00 |
| 0100 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | | 20.000 LF | 30.00000 | 600.00 | 150.00000 | 3,000.00 | 49.00000 | 980.00 |
| 0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 3.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | 1,650.00000 | 4,950.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (2) PREMIER PAVING, LLC | | (3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0110 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | | 432.000 LF | 5.00000 | 2,160.00 | 20.00000 | 8,640.00 | 8.30000 | 3,585.60 |
| 0115 0715 7 31 LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 2.000 EA | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 8,250.00000 | 16,500.00 |
| 0002 Lighting Section Totals: | | | | \$16,960.00 | | \$33,540.00 | | \$27,995.60 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$782,168.60 | | \$795,867.50 | | 883,763.67 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | (5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | (6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC | |
|--|-----------|---------------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453581G201 | | (1.000) LS | 192,567.00000 | 192,567.00 | 188,000.00000 | 188,000.00 | 100,000.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453581G201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 110,000.00000 | 110,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,210.000 ED | 1.00000 | 1,210.00 | 0.50000 | 605.00 | 2.00000 | 2,420.00 |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 11,584.000 ED | 1.00000 | 11,584.00 | 0.30000 | 3,475.20 | 1.00000 | 11,584.00 |
| 0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 1,620.000 FD | 1.00000 | 1,620.00 | 0.40000 | 648.00 | 2.00000 | 3,240.00 |
| 0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 85.000 ED | 20.00000 | 1,700.00 | 10.00000 | 850.00 | 14.00000 | 1,190.00 |
| 0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 97.000 ED | 100.00000 | 9,700.00 | 18.00000 | 1,746.00 | 24.00000 | 2,328.00 |
| 0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 170.000 ED | 25.00000 | 4,250.00 | 12.00000 | 2,040.00 | 20.00000 | 3,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | (5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | (6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 170.000 ED | 25.00000 | 4,250.00 | 12.00000 | 2,040.00 | 20.00000 | 3,400.00 |
| 0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 3,328.000 LF | 32.50000 | 108,160.00 | 30.00000 | 99,840.00 | 17.00000 | 56,576.00 |
| 0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4453581G201 | | (2.020) AC (LS) | 86,500.00000 | 86,500.00 | 95,000.00000 | 95,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 338.000 SY | 39.00000 | 13,182.00 | 98.00000 | 33,124.00 | 16.00000 | 5,408.00 |
| 0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE | | 3,812.000 CY | 42.00000 | 160,104.00 | 21.00000 | 80,052.00 | 85.00000 | 324,020.00 |
| 0070 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM | | 13.000 LF | 500.00000 | 6,500.00 | 320.00000 | 4,160.00 | 120.00000 | 1,560.00 |
| 0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 308.000 SY | 100.00000 | 30,800.00 | 125.00000 | 38,500.00 | 50.00000 | 15,400.00 |
| 0080 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" | | 29.000 SY | 269.00000 | 7,801.00 | 304.00000 | 8,816.00 | 120.00000 | 3,480.00 |
| 0085 0530 3 5 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, COASTAL SHORE- LARGE BOULDERS | | 1,302.000 TN | 175.00000 | 227,850.00 | 204.00000 | 265,608.00 | 195.00000 | 253,890.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | (5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | (6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 7,325.000 SY | 4.00000 | 29,300.00 | 4.40000 | 32,230.00 | 6.00000 | 43,950.00 |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$962,078.00 | | \$966,734.20 | | \$956,846.00 |
| SECTION: 0002 Lighting | | | | | | | | |
| 0095 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | | 60.000 LF | 100.00000 | 6,000.00 | 30.00000 | 1,800.00 | 20.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| 0100 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | | 20.000 LF | 100.00000 | 2,000.00 | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | | 3.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,150.00000 | 3,450.00 | 3,000.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| 0110 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | | 432.000 LF | 10.00000 | 4,320.00 | 6.00000 | 2,592.00 | 5.00000 | 2,160.00 |
| 0115 0715 7 31 LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | | 2.000 EA | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| 0002 Lighting Section Totals: | | | | \$20,320.00 | | \$20,842.00 | | \$33,360.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC | | (5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | (6) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$982,398.00 | | \$987,576.20 | | 990,206.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) GUM CREEK FARMS, INC. | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------------------|---------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453581G201 | | (1.000) LS | 90,000.00000 | 90,000.00 | | | | |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453581G201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | | | | |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 1,210.000 ED | 0.50000 | 605.00 | | | | |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 11,584.000 ED | 0.20000 | 2,316.80 | | | | |
| 0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 1,620.000 FD | 0.20000 | 324.00 | | | | |
| 0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 85.000 ED | 0.20000 | 17.00 | | | | |
| 0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 97.000 ED | 15.00000 | 1,455.00 | | | | |
| 0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN | | 170.000 ED | 10.00000 | 1,700.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) GUM CREEK FARMS, INC. | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------|---------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT | | 170.000 ED | 10.00000 | 1,700.00 | | | | |
| 0050 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 3,328.000 LF | 40.00000 | 133,120.00 | | | | |
| 0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4453581G201 | | (2.020) AC (LS) | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | | | | |
| 0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 338.000 SY | 20.00000 | 6,760.00 | | | | |
| 0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE | | 3,812.000 CY | 110.00000 | 419,320.00 | | | | |
| 0070 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM | | 13.000 LF | 125.00000 | 1,625.00 | | | | |
| 0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 308.000 SY | 150.00000 | 46,200.00 | | | | |
| 0080 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" | | 29.000 SY | 160.00000 | 4,640.00 | | | | |
| 0085 0530 3 5 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, COASTAL SHORE- LARGE BOULDERS | | 1,302.000 TN | 288.50000 | 375,627.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) GUM CREEK FARMS, INC. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|-----------------------|-----------|---------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 0090 | 0570 1 2 | 7,325.000 | 3.50000 | 25,637.50 | | | | |
| | PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | SY | | | | | | |

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$1,216,047.30

SECTION: 0002 Lighting

| | | | | | | | | |
|------|---|---------|-------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| 0095 | 0630 2 11 | 60.000 | 25.00000 | 1,500.00 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0630 2 14 | 20.000 | 75.00000 | 1,500.00 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND | LF | | | | | | |
| 0105 | 0635 2 11 | 3.000 | 1,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | | | | |
| | PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE | EA | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0715 1 12 | 432.000 | 10.00000 | 4,320.00 | | | | |
| | LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 | LF | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 0715 7 31 | 2.000 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| | LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE | EA | | | | | | |

0002 Lighting Section Totals: \$16,820.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T96

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) GUM CREEK FARMS, INC. | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$1,232,867.30 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200813 August 13, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3T96

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.